DATE: 18/07/2016 TIME: 15:52:08 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******

DATE: 18/07/2016 TIME: 15:52:08 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | M.O. DATE | M.O. NUMBER |
|----------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|----------------|
| 15/379 | Justin Feeney | R | 28/10/2015 | development consisting of the following: (1) Retention of existing dwelling house, garage, entrance road and boundaries. (2) Retention of existing septic tank and percolation area, including all other associated works and services previously granted under PL03/470 | 13/07/2016 | 326/16 |
| | | | | fortland easky Co. Sligo | | |
| 16/48 | Kieran Dowd & Caroline Bruen | Р | 16/02/2016 | development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, on-site PET system and soil polishing filter and new entrance, along with associated site development works deemed necessary to carry out the works | 13/07/2016 | 328/16 |
| | | | | Carrowdurneen Skreen Co. Sligo | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | | M.O. | M.O. |
|--------|-------------------|------|------------|--|------------|--------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| 16/88 | Mark Devaney | R | 10/03/2016 | permission for retention of the following: (1) extension of existing dining area within the bar and roofing the existing balcony area (45.52sqm) to the northern elevation at ground floor level (2) extension of hotel lobby seating area (18.13sqm) into access walkway to southern front elevation at ground floor level (3) extension of function room to the northern elevation and roofing in of area 47.91sqm at lower ground level (4) wooden shelter porch to the northern elevation (8sqm) at lower ground level | 13/07/2016 | 329/16 |
| 16/214 | Martin Killcullen | Р | 26/05/2016 | Oceansands Hotel Main Street Enniscrone Co. Sligo development consisting of the demolition of existing storage shed, as well as construction of a dry bedded loose shed and a slatted shed together with all ancillary site works and services Killeenduff Easkey Co. Sligo | 13/07/2016 | 324/16 |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | | M.O. | M.O. |
|--------|---------------------------|------|------------|--|------------|--------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| 16/215 | Damien Kennedy | Р | 27/05/2016 | development consisting of the proposed construction of a new dwelling house, detached garage, on-site waste water treatment system and associated site works | 13/07/2016 | 325/16 |
| | | | | Doonshaskin Co. Sligo | | |
| 16/216 | David Gallagher | Р | 27/05/2016 | for development consisting of change of house plan from that granted under PL15/78 Creevymore | 13/07/2016 | 327/16 |
| 16/217 | Shane and Nicola O'Meara | P | 30/05/2016 | Cliffoney Co. Sligo development consisting of the construction of a storey | 15/07/2016 | 331/16 |
| 10/21/ | Sharie and Nicola O Meara | r | 30/03/2010 | and a half dormer dwelling, domestic garage and the installation of a septic tank and percolation area together with all associated site works | 13/0//2010 | 331710 |
| | | | | Billa Collooney Co. Sligo | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | | M.O. | M.O. |
|--------|--|------|------------|--|------------|---------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| 16/219 | Patrick Donegan | Р | 02/06/2016 | for development consisting of the construction of a new 3 bay double sided slatted cattle shed and a walled silage pit, together with all associated site works | 15/07/2016 | 332/16 |
| | | | | Culleens Td | | |
| | | | | Culleens | | |
| | | | | Co. Sligo | | |
| 16/220 | Insomnia Coffee Company | Р | 02/06/2016 | for development consisting of the change of use from retail use to coffee shop use, the erection of fascia and projecting signage, an awning and all associated site works | 15/07/2016 | P334/16 |
| | | | | Unit 1 Quayside Shopping Centre Wine Street | | |
| | | | | Sligo | | |
| 16/221 | Padraig Kerins Chairperson of Riverstown Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Eireann | Р | 02/06/2016 | for development consisting of the construction of a rear extension (66m2 approx) to the Morrison Teach Ceoil (music house) | 15/07/2016 | P335/16 |
| | | | | Ardkeeran Td., (Tirerrill Barony) Riverstown Co. Sligo | | |
| | | | | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE M.O. M.O.

NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 10

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/07/16 TO 17/07/16

| FILE NUMBER 16/273 | APPLICANTS NAME David Newton & Imelda Brady | APP. TYPE P | DATE RECEIVED 11/07/2016 | for development consisting of alterations to the existing entrance area including revised boundary treatments to the front (southwest) of the site and all ancillary site works. Retention of works including ancillary works and two outbuildings, comprising of agricultural shed to rear of site (c.187 sq.m) and domestic shed to rear of dwelling (c.40 sq.m) | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|--------------------------|---|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/274 | Sandra Eakins and Mathieu Durand | Р | 11/07/2016 | Doorly Collooney Co. Sligo F91 KR72 for development consisting of the construction of a new-build dwelling with storage shed, on-site proprietary wastewater treatment system, rainwater harvesting system and associated site works Knocknashammer Cloverhill Co. Sligo | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/07/16 TO 17/07/16

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-----------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/275 | Francis Kerins | Р | 11/07/2016 | for development consisting of the construction of a breeding facility, waste bedding store, concrete yards for agricultural purposes, utilise and upgrade the existing access point and all associated ancillary works | | | |
| | | | | Mullaghnabreena Collooney | | | |
| | | | | Co. Sligo | | | |
| 16/276 | Sean Boland | Р | 11/07/2016 | for development consisting of the demolition of existing extension, construction of a new extension | | | |
| | | | | to dwelling house and carry out all ancillary works | | | |
| | | | | on site as required | | | |
| | | | | 45 St. Brigid's Place | | | |
| | | | | Sligo | | | |
| 16/277 | Gene and Fiona Curley | Р | 11/07/2016 | for development consisting of the construction of a | | | |
| | | | | dwelling house and garage with all associated site works including proprietary sewage treatment | | | |
| | | | | system and percolation area | | | |
| | | | | Carrowpadeen | | | |
| | | | | Easkey Co. Sligo | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/07/16 TO 17/07/16

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/278 | Alan Lawson & Mairead Brennan | Р | 12/07/2016 | for development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, septic tank, percolation area, domestic garage, new residential entrance, and associated site works | | | |
| | | | | Carrickbanagher Drumfin Co. Sligo | | | |
| 16/279 | Sandip Singh | Р | 12/07/2016 | for development consisting of change of use from existing Beauty Saloon to Fast Food Outlet (Take Away) and all associated site works | | | |
| | | | | Main Street Coolaney Co. Sligo | | | |
| 16/280 | Emmet Cooney & Siobhain Cooney | Р | 12/07/2016 | for development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house and domestic garage with proprietary treatment system and percolation area and carryout all ancillary site works | | | |
| | | | | Gorteen Sligo | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/07/16 TO 17/07/16

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/281 | Jim Lawlor | Р | 12/07/2016 | for development consisting of the subdivision of existing light industrial unit (770m2) into two number light industrial units (303m2 and 467m2) and all associated site works including fencing | | | |
| | | | | Unit 4 Union Road Business Park Collooney Co. Sligo | | | |
| 16/282 | Gerry & Sonja Gilmartin | R | 12/07/2016 | for development consisting of retention for (a) Sunroom constructed to side of dwellinghouse. (B) Alterations to existing kitchen/dining area. (C) Detached garage | | | |
| | | | | Springfield Rosses Point Co. Sligo | | | |
| 16/283 | Des Cassidy | R | 12/07/2016 | for development consisting of the retention of (a) 3 number advertisement signs; (b) 3 number flag poles complete with flags attached; all located at vehicle storage compound | | | |
| | | | | Bellahy Charlestown Co. Sligo | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/07/16 TO 17/07/16

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|----------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/284 | Verena and Christian Meyer | P | 13/07/2016 | for development consisting of retention of the conversion of the existing outbuilding to residential accommodation - Construct an extension (link building) between the existing cottage and the converted outbuilding to form a residential unit Alter elevations of the existing dwelling and outbuilding - Upgrade the existing effluent treatment system - Construct an outbuilding ancillary to the existing dwelling house which will contain a larder and sauna | | | |
| 16/285 | Christine Fenton | Р | 15/07/2016 | Carnduff Creevykeel Cliffoney Co. Sligo for development consisting of the extension of existing dwelling house and install an on-site wastewater treatment system. A Natura Impact Statement will accompany this application Derrybeg Lisserlough Co. Sligo | | | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/07/16 TO 17/07/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|---|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 16/286 | Rory O'Connor | P | 15/07/2016 | new single storey dwelling house with associated site development works with connection into existing proprietary effluent treatment system and percolation area permitted and constructed under previous planning permission (reference number PL 05/808) Finned Carney | | | |
| | | | | Co. Sligo | | | |

Total: 14

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 18/07/2016 TIME: 15:38:47 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 11/07/2016 TO 17/07/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***